SENATE No. 2171

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Bruce E. Tarr

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge over the Merrimack River as the Congressman William H. Bates Veterans Memorial Bridge.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Bruce E. Tarr	First Essex and Middlesex
Leonard Mirra	2nd Essex
Kathleen O'Connor Ives	First Essex
Diana DiZoglio	14th Essex
David J. Tuttle	17 Fairview Circle Groveland, MA 01834

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 2067 FILED ON: 4/22/2014

SENATE No. 2171

By Mr. Tarr, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 2171) of Bruce E. Tarr, Leonard Mirra, Kathleen O'Connor Ives, Diana DiZoglio and others for legislation to designate a certain bridge over the Merrimack River as the Congressman William H. Bates Veterans Memorial Bridge. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Fourteen

An Act designating a certain bridge over the Merrimack River as the Congressman William H. Bates Veterans Memorial Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 621 of the acts of 1970, as so appearing, is hereby amended by
inserting after the words "Congressman William H. Bates" the following words:-

3 "Veterans Memorial"